**2**002

Docket No.: 90-02

FORM PTQ-1596 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER S	HEET		NT OF COMMERCE I and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POB/REV03	PATENTS ONLY			ratent a	mu maucinaik Onice
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼	▼		
To the Director of the United States Pa	atent and Trademark Offi				copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Jon C. Sandberg	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Quentin A. Turchette	Name: Research Electro-Optics, Inc.				
		Internal A	ddress:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)		<u></u>			
Nature of conveyance:			A		
Assignment □	Merger	Street Ad	dress: <u>5505</u> <u>Ai</u>	rport Boulevard	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name				
☐ Other		City: Bou	lder	State: CO	ZIP: 80301
Execution Date: 8/13/03, 8/13/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number	ers(s):				
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new applicatio	n, the execution	n date of the ap	plication is:	<u></u> ,
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/622,023					
10.020,000					
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Ye	es 🗷 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Greenlee, Winner and Sullivan, P.C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
		🔼 Autho	orized to be cha	arged to deposit ac	count
Street Address: 5370 Manhattan Circle, Suite 201		8. Deposit account number:			
	07-1969				
City: Boulder Stat	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
Statement and signature.	DO NO	T USE THIS SPAC	<u> </u>		
To the best of my knowledge and bel of the original document.	ief, the foregoing infori	mation is true ar	nd correct and a	any attached copy	is a true copy
Susan K. Doughty	Sum_	K. Douglos		_ Octobec	22, 2003
Name of Person Signing Total number (	of pages including cover	Signature sheet attachmer	ints and documen	4 Dat	•

**REEL: 014067 FRAME: 0754** 

90-02

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jon C. Sandberg and Quentin A. Turchette (herein called "ASSIGNORS"), residing 286 Sanders Circle, Erie, Colorado 80516 and 4793 Essex Circle, Boulder, Colorado 80301, respectively, are the inventors of the invention "METHOD FOR NOISE CANCELLATION BY SPECTRAL FLATTENING OF LASER OUTPUT IN A MULTI-LINE-LASER INSTRUMENT" for which an application for a Patent of the United States was filed July 16, 2003, Serial No. 10/622,023.

WHEREAS, Research Electro-Optics, Inc. (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), an organization existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, having a principal place of business at 5505 Airport Blvd, Boulder, Colorado 80301, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of our contractual or other legal obligations to assign said subject matter and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States Application and all continuations and subsequent applications, including divisional applications thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority of the United States under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thercof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

Page 1 of 3

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of our said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuing and subsequent applications, including divisional, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date: 8/13/03

Jon C. Sandberg

STATE OF Colorado

) ss

COUNTY OF BOULDER

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 15 day of 12003, personally appeared Jon C. Sandberg, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Date: 8-13-03
Quentin A. Turchette

STATE OF Colorado )
COUNTY OF Boulder )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this Aday of Aday of Decree 1, 2003, personally appeared Quentin A. Turchette, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

(SEAL)

My commission expires: 5 18/06

Page 3 of 3